
Fit and Fall Coordinators:      Division Directors: 
 
District 1:   Joanna Adams      Tanya Chesnut 
  208-415-5141      208-415-5150 
  jadams@phd1.idaho.gov    tchesnut@phd1.idaho.gov
 
District 2:    Deb Merica      Sonja Schriever 
  208-799-3100 direct: 799-0379   208-799-3100 x1377 
  dmerica@phd2.idaho.gov    sschriev@phd2.idaho.gov
 
District 3:  Sari Hansen      Carol Julius 
  208-455-5332       208-455-5300 
  Sari.Hansen@phd3.idaho.gov              Carol.Julius@phd3.idaho.gov
 
District 4:   Lindsay Byars      Nancy Rush 
  327-8591      208-375-5211 direct: 327-8546 
  lbyars@cdhd.idaho.gov    nrush@cdhd.idaho.gov
 
District 5:  Elvia Caldera      Maggi Machala 
  208-734-5900 direct: 737-5988   208-734-5900 x5984 
  ecaldera@phd5.idaho.gov    maggi-m@phd5.idaho.gov
 
District 6:   Cherie Nelson      Maggie Mann 
  208-478-6315      208-239-5258 
  cnelson@phd6.idaho.gov    mmann@phd6.idaho.gov
 
District 7:   Timalee Geisler     Tammy Cox 
  208-533-3149      208-533-3153 
  tgeisler@phd7.idaho.gov    tcox@phd7.idaho.gov
 
  Kaylene Craig 
  208-533-3150 
  kcraig@phd7.idaho.gov
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Updated: 8.4.08 
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